

BIHAR STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

Parivesh Bhawan, Patliputra Industrial Area, P.O.-Sadakat Ashram, Patna-800010

Recruitment Notice

Applications are invited for appointment to the following posts on purely contractual/ ad-hoc basis for the "Strengthening of laboratories under Namami Gange Project" and "Revamping of ENVIS." The project staff shall be suitably deployed at Bihar State Pollution Control Board under the mentioned projects. The project driven employment shall be purely temporary and only restricted to the project and will not guarantee any claim for employment by this Board in future. The details are as follows:-

S. No.	Programme	Post	Essential Qualification and Experience	Emolument (per month)	Age Limit (on 01.08.2019)
1.	Namami Gange	Junior Laboratory Assistant (No. of Post: 6) (Gen-3, EBC-1, SC-1, BC-1)	B.Sc. With Chemistry/ Life Science/ Environmental Science/ Bio-Chemistry	₹ 25,500/- Consolidated	Gen- 37 Years EBC- 40 Years BC- 40 Years SC- 42 Years
		Multi Tasking Staff (MTS) (No. of post: 2) (Gen-1, EBC-1)	B.Sc. with computer application/ BCA	₹ 25,500/- Consolidated	
		Field Attendant / Lab Attendant (No. of post: 10) (Gen-5, EBC-2, SC-2, BC-1)	12 th Science	₹ 21,300/- Consolidated	
2.	ENVIS & Office	Data Entry Operator/ Para Taxonomist No. of Post- 10 (Gen-5, EBC-2, SC-2, BC-1)	Graduate; good knowledge of computer technology (website development, design, internet, publication etc) / XII passed with good knowledge of computer technology with 1 (one) years experience/ certified parataxonomist.	₹ 11,000/- Consolidated	30 years

The candidates willing to apply for the above post should submit the application to the Member-Secretary, Bihar State Pollution Control Board online in the prescribed format through the website http://bspcb.bih.nic.in latest by 14/08/2019 (24.00hrs) midnight (server time). No hard copy application shall be accepted.

> Member-Secretary Bihar State Pollution Control Board

Patna, Dated: 25 . 7 11

Memo No.- \$32 Patna, Dated: 25 • 7 Copy to: Sri J.K.P Singh, System Analyst/ Sri Birendra Kumar, PRO, BSPCB, Patna for information

and necessary action.

Member-Secretary Bihar State Pollution Control Board